7(Seven) days from date of pre-clearance. 

a)  Written warning notice for first instance of non- 

compliance. 

ii) Non reporting of completion of transaction 

after pre-clearance. 

b) For second repeated act-Rs.10,000/-(Rupees Ten 

Thousand Only) minimum and up to Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) for third 

repeat non-compliance. iii) Non reporting of transactions aggregating 

to Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) per 

calendar quarter (such transaction should not 

be  based  on  UPSI  and  should  not  be 

undertaken during trading window closure